Adopted 2/9/21 Introduced by the Council President & Co-Sponsored by Council Members Salem and Becton:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

30

RESOLUTION 2021-36-A

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF BOBBY STEIN, A DUVAL COUNTY RESIDENT, TO JEA, PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 21, JACKSONVILLE CHARTER, FOR A FIRST FULL TERM EXPIRING FEBRUARY 28, 2025; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, 2020-158-A confirmed the Mayor's appointment of Bobby
Stein to JEA for a partial term to expire February 28, 2021; and

14 WHEREAS, 2020-100-E, codified as Section 21.03, Jacksonville 15 Charter, provided for four members of the JEA Board to be nominated 16 by the Council President and confirmed by the Council, and those 17 with a term end date of 2021 shall be the Council President 18 appointments; and

WHEREAS, 2020-100-E, codified as Section 21.03, Jacksonville Charter, provided that one of the four Council JEA Board appointments be nominated through an open application process; and

WHEREAS, with regard to the one member appointed by Council through an open application, the Council President shall nominate an applicant who has one of the following qualifications: was a former JEA employee, or person recommended by an employee, union or group of current or former JEA employees; and

27 WHEREAS, all of the JEA unions have nominated and recommended 28 Bobby Stein to fill the open applicant Council seat, copies of the 29 union letters are attached hereto as **Exhibit 1**; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Reappointment. The Council hereby confirms the 1 Section 1. 2 Council President's reappointment of Bobby Stein, a Duval County 3 resident, to JEA, pursuant to Article 21, Jacksonville Charter, for a first full term expiring February 28, 2025. 4 5 Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective 6 7 without the Mayor's signature. 8 9 Form Approved: 10 11 12 /s/ Paige H. Johnston 13 Office of General Counsel Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman 14 15 GC-#1415726-v1-2021-36-A.docx 16 17 18